Connext Bulletin

007 FEBRUARY 5, 2024



Important update: Web address changes for Connext and customer websites

As Corebridge Financial continues its transition from AIG Life and Retirement, the websites used by our financial professionals and customers have moved to new addresses.

Effective immediately, the web addresses have changed for these sites:

Connext (financial professional website)

New address: https://connext.corebridgefinancial.com

Life Customer website

New address: https://www.lifeportal.corebridgefinancial.com

Annuities Customer website

New address: https://portal.annuities.corebridgefinancial.com

Note: This change only affects the addresses used to access the sites. Site features, navigation and functionality will remain the same, and user names and passwords will not change.

If you have bookmarked any of these sites, you must update your bookmarks to access these sites. The previous addresses will not work after March 31, 2024, and will generate an error message.

Act now to update your bookmark settings

You will need to update your bookmarks to ensure uninterrupted access to your business.

The addresses previously used for Connext and our customer websites will not work after March 31, 2024.

Follow these steps to update your bookmark setting:

- Click on any of the links at left you need to update.
- When you reach the home page of that site, follow your browser's steps to add the URL to your favorites.
- If you previously favorited the site, be sure to delete the older bookmark.

Policies issued by American General Life Insurance Company (AGL), Houston, TX except in New York, where issued by The United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York (US Life). AGL does not solicit, issue or deliver policies or contracts in the state of New York. Guarantees are backed by the claims-paying ability of the issuing insurance company and each company is responsible for the financial obligations of its products. Products may not be available in all states and features may vary by state.

All companies above are wholly owned subsidiaries of Corebridge Financial, Inc. Corebridge Financial and Corebridge are marketing names used by these companies.

This material is general in nature, was developed for educational use only, and is not intended to provide financial, legal, fiduciary, accounting or tax advice, nor is it intended to make any recommendations. Applicable laws and regulations are complex and subject to change. For legal, accounting or tax advice consult the appropriate professional. © Corebridge Financial, Inc. All rights reserved.